Exhibit A - Pricing Page

West Virginia Division of Natural Resources-Wildlife Resources Section Agricultural Tractors with Front-End Loaders Open-End Contract

Item	Description	Year, Make and Model	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Extended Cost	
3.1.1	2019 or Current Year: John Deere Model 5115M tractor or Equal	2019 JOHN DEERE 5115M	2	Each	\$65,263.50	\$130,527.00	
3.1.2	2019 or Current Year: John Deere Model H310 front-end loader attachment or Equal	2019 JOHN DEERE H310 LOADER	2	Each	\$6,006.47	\$12,012.94	
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT:						

Authorized Vendor Signature

07/18/2019

Date

ALL PAYMENT PROCESSING FEES MUST BE INCLUDED IN THE UNIT PRICE



State of West Virginia Request For Quotation Agricultural

Procurement Folder: 599926

Document Description : Addicadum No. 1 Agricultural Tractors with Front End Loader

Procurement Type: Agency Master Agreement

Date Issued	Solicitation Closes		Solio	itation No	Version	Phase
2019-07-16	2019-07-18 13:30:00	ARFO	U310	DNR200000001	2	Final

SUBMIT RESPONSES TO:			VENDOR
BID RESPONSE			Vendor Name, Address and Telephone
DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCE	ES		MIDDLETOWN TRACTOR SALES
PROPERTY & PROCUREMENT OF	FICE		2050 BOYER'S DRIVE FAIRMONT WV 26554
324 41H AVE			(304) 366-4690
SOUTH CHARLESTON	WW	25303-1228	
US			

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE

James H Adkins

hand ha kinstywy gov

Signature X CULONIA FEIN # 550547155

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

Date Printed: Jul 16, 2019 Soficitation Number: DNR/2000003801

Page: 1

DATE 07/18/2019

FORM ID: WV-PRC-ARFQ-001

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Adriendum

And dendum No. Unit is issued to paid to be added on the attacked information to the Vendor Community.

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF NATURA WILDLIFE RESOURCE CENTER PO BOX 67	IL RESOURCES ES SECTION ELKINS OPERATIONS	STATE OF WEST VII VARIOUS LOCATION	RGINIA NS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
ETRINS	WV26241	No City	WV 99999
us		us	

Line Commodity Line Description	City	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
Agricultural tractors	0.00000	EA		A second
			\$65,263.50	\$130,527.00

Commodity Code Manufacturer	Model #	Specification
25101901 JOHN DEERE	5115M	AGRICULTURAL TRACTORS

Extended Description Agricultural tractors

INVOICE TO		SHIP TO	
DIVISION OF NATURA WILDLIFE RESOURCE GENTER PO BOX 67	L RESOURCES S SECTION ELKINS OPERATIONS	STATE OF WEST VIEW VARIOUS LOCATION	RGINIA IS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
ELKINS	WV 2624 1	No City	WV 99999
US		US	

Line Commodity Line Description	Oty	Unit Issue	Unit Price	Total Price
2 Front end loaders	0.00000	EA	\$6,006,47	
			\$0,000.47	\$12,012.94

Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model#	Specification
22101501	JOHN DEERE	310	FRONT END LOADERS
		010	

Launded Description

Freal and tooders

SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Line

Event Technical Question Deadline 9,00ani, EST Event Date 2019-07-11

	Document Phase	Document Description	Page 3
DIFFCOONGCGGGT	Final	Addendum No. 1 Agricultural Tractors with	of 3
		Front End Loader	

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

See attached document(s) for additional Terms and Conditions.

TMERRETT@MIDDLETOWNTRACTOR.COM CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require MIDDLETOWN TRACTOR SALES TABATHA CRONIN/SALES (Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative) 07/18/2019

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the

Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

TABATHA CRONIN/SALES

(304) 366-4690 / (304) 366-4698

(304) 366-4690 / (304) 366-4698 (Phone Number) (Fax Number)

(Phone Number) (Fax Number)

2050 BOYER'S DRIVE, FAIRMONT WV 26554

Collar Land Land St. VIIII R. VRI Q 19NR 20*02 Considerate land research Least Land Local Provider Company of the Provider National Provid

A because the first of the second of the sec

Applicable Addendure Coregory.

- I have the best of the date and time
 - a Martin of the second planting the second forms of the second of the se
- IN ... Assert type a result of specificus and respenses
- 1. And home a priviled steel in theel
- 1 11

Description of Modellin, then to Salicit spon-

The agree was to be the first and provided, the set is build documentaris actor for weather community

I. Additivities a should probably traditional questions and it are y responses

THE HEALTH STATE

The triangles and the commercial and a programme or related porting Addendagm (thing) has been an looked meaning the second and a specificable operaporated herein by reference

Lerms and Conditions

- everyone model and contemporary
- I stated allowed to a support of all orbitation assued for the Solicitation by comparing an assumance technical edgement, a copy of which is included herewith hadon to a knowledge and color may result on the disqualification. The addendument for liverage and the addendument of the liverage of the distribution of the liverage of the distribution of the liverage of the distribution of the liverage of the liverage

Affachinent A

MULTINE SERVICE THE TEXT OF THE SERVICE SERVICES

8' P. C. C. Communication of the Communication o

JESTICI CONTRACTOR OF PATRONS

A confine your sound your

With page 1 to the control of the second of

Aprile & Response :

Equipment most meet all mir funus specifications listed in the self-citation

grader Greenen No. 2.

A Chargon and the first of the agency of the control of the contro

Agence Response.

Equipopolic resistances and this seattle specific appear live if an electronic constraint,

NOOF SOLVE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLETIATION NO. ABEQ DNR20101

Instruction. Phase so knowledge (every) of all addends assert with this solicitation by completing this addendard acknowledgment form. They have been next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addendarmay result in bulldisqualification.

Acknowledgment. I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to any proposal, plans and/or specification, ere

Addendum Numbers Received:	
TCheck the boomers to each inlidend	interestical)
Addendam No. 1	Addendum No. 6
Addendum No. 2	Addendam No. 7
Voldendom *a.	☐ Addendura No. 8
Addendism No. 3	Addendum No. 0
Addendum No 3	Addendum No. 10
I further understand that any verbal discussion held between Xundar's r	the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid, representation made or assumed to be made during any oral epiesematives, and any state personnel is not binding. Only added to the specifications by an official addendum is
MIDDLETOWN TRACTOR SALES	
Company	The state of the s
Solvatla Cromin	Jales !
07/18/2019	
Date	the second section of the second section section of the second section of the second section section of the second section sec
7.2114	
SOH. This addending as knowledge	cment should be submitted with the bid to expedite document
processing	some of specific or the me and to expedite document

WV-10 Approved / Revised 12/16/15

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application is hereby made for Preference in accordance with *West Virginia Code*, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). *West Virginia Code*, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the *West Virginia Code*. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Vendor Preference, if applicable.

ing the date of this	de for 2.5% vendor preference for the reason checked: ual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preced- certification; or,
	hip, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of usly in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification;
of bidder held by a	it vendor partnership, association, or corporation with at least eighty percent of ownership interest nother entity that meets the applicable four year residency requirement; or,
and which has mai years immediately	lent vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents ntained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) preceding the date of this certification; or,
working on the project	de for 2.5% vendor preference for the reason checked: t vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees ect being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years ling submission of this bid; or,
has an affiliate or s employs a minimul completing the pro average at least se	de for 2.5% vendor preference for the reason checked: dent vendor that employs a minimum of one hundred state residents, or a nonresident vendor which ubsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia and m of one hundred state residents, and for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or ject which is the subject of the bidder's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on venty-five percent of the bidder's employees or the bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are diriginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years and the
Didder meets either	de for 5% vendor preference for the reason checked: the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
Bidder is an individu and has resided in submitted; or,	de for 3.5% vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: all resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is
purposes of produci	de for 3.5% vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for any or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and be entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are reginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
dance with West V Bidder has been or e and minority-owned	de for preference as a non-resident small, women- and minority-owned business, in accor- irginia Code §5A-3-59 and West Virginia Code of State Rules. expects to be approved prior to contract award by the Purchasing Division as a certified small, women- business.
or (b) assess a penalty again the contracting agency or de	cretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the ence, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) rescind the contract or purchase order; st such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to ducted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
By submission of this certific authorizes the Department of the required business taxes, deemed by the Tax Commiss	ate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information ioner to be confidential.
Bidder hereby certifies tha and if anything contained v ing Division in writing imm	this certificate is true and accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder vithin this certificate changes during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasediately.
Bidder:MIDDLETOWN TRACTO	
Date: 07/18/2019	Title: SALES
*Check any combination of prefere	nce consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts, that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:	
Vendor's Name: MIDDLETOWN TRACTOR SALES	
Authorized Signature all at the Cronin	Date: 07/18/2019
State of WV	
County of TAYLOR , SOLWIT	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this /8 dayed JULY	20/9
My Commission expires 9-30	
AFFIX SEAL HERE OFFICAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC	Geatrice & Stevens
NOTARY PUBLIC	1 1 1 100 -

BEATRICE K. STEVENS Route 4, Box 314C, Grafton, WV 26354 My Commission Expires deplamber 80, 2019

Purchasing Affidevit (Revised 01/19/2018)